Iron Injection Procedure Code Q9970 to Be a Benefit of
Texas Medicaid January 1, 2015

Information posted November 14, 2014

Effective for dates of services on or after January 1, 2015, iron injection procedure code
Q9970 will be a benefit of Texas Medicaid.

Ferric carboxymaltose (procedure code Q9970) may be indicated for, but is not limited
to, treatment of iron deficiency anemia for adult clients with one of the following:

¢ Intolerance or unsatisfactory response to oral iron
¢ Non-dialysis-dependent chronic kidney disease

Note: New procedure codes and their associated reimbursement rates may be proposed
benefits pending a rate hearing and approval of expenditures. Providers will be notified if
the rates and expenditures are approved.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.



